5.5	07-13	3-2000		
FACSIMILE OF FORM RTQ-1595 REC			ET U.S. DEPA	RTMENT OF COMMERCE
(150) 1014			PATENT A	ND TRADEMARK OFFICE
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a	1014	01723	d original documents	or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and addres	s of receiving party(i	es):
Applied Biotech Products, Inc.		Name: Frank C. C	ي . Creaghan, Jr	10 15 PM
		Internal Address:		3 5
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Y	res ■ No	Street Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance:		204 Louie Drive		- 임슈 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Merger hange of Name	City: Lafayette S	tate: LA Zip: <u>705</u>	503
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No		
Execution Date: 05/23/2000				
Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
		4,619,249; Re 033,2	34; & Des 362,910	
I Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ■ No				
Name and address of party to whom correspo concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of a	pplications and	3
Name: <u>Gregory C. Smith</u>				
huhamad Addinasa		7. Total fee (37 C.F.I	R. 3.41)	\$ <u>120.00</u>
Internal Address: Garvey, Smith, Nehrbass & Doc	ody, LLC		-	
	4	■ Enclosed □ Authorized to b	pe charged to deposit	t account
Street Address: 3838 N. Causeway Blvd., Suite	3290	8. Deposit account n		
Jose H. Caabeway Diva., Buile	, J <u>a</u> ju	50-069	34	
City: <u>Metairie</u> State: <u>LA</u> Zip: <u>70002</u>			y of this page if paying b	y deposit account)
7/12/2000 ASCRIT 00000147 4619249	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	<u> </u>	
1 FC:581 180.00 0P				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
	/ A		./	<i>)</i>
Gregory C. Smith	/ //	natura	6/12	<u>/ </u>
Name of Person Signing	Prgr	nature	, ,	
		V		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:				

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Applied Biotech Products, Inc., a Louisiana corporation domiciled in the Parish of Lafayette, (hereinafter referred to as "Applied Biotech"), is the owner of a new and useful "Transcutaneous Intravenous Illuminator", through assignment from Venoscope Ltd, who acquired the rights from the inventor, Kim Landry, which is disclosed and claimed in U.S. Patent No. 4,619,249, issued on October 28, 1986, and reissued as Reissue Patent Re 033,234, on June 19, 1990, both entitled "Transcutaneous Intravenous Illuminator", the assignment from Venoscope Ltd. to Applied Biotech Products, Inc., recorded at Reel 5038, Frame 315 in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Applied Biotech is the owner of a new and useful "Instrument for Viewing Subcutaneous Venous Structures", through assignment from the inventor, Frank Creaghan, resident of 204 Louie Drive, Lafayette, Louisiana 70503, which is disclosed and claimed in U.S. Design Patent No. Des 362,910, issued on April 21, 1994, entitled "Instrument for Viewing Subcutaneous Venous Structures", the assignment recorded at Reel 7732, Frame 0865 in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Frank C. Creaghan, Jr., an individual who address is 204 Louie Drive, Lafayette, LA 70503, (hereinafter referred to as "Creaghan"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and in and to said letters patent that have been granted thereof in the United States and any and all foreign countries;

NOW THEREFORE in consideration for the sum of ten dollars to it in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable considerations, the aforesaid Applied Biotech, has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presences does sell, assign and transfer unto said CREAGHAN, the full and exclusive right to said letters patent as follows:

- U.S. Patent No. 4,619,249 "Transcutaneous Intravenous Illuminator"
- U.S. Patent No. Re. 033,234 "Transcutaneous Intravenous Illuminator"
- U.S. Patent No. Des 362,910 "Instrument for Viewing Subcutaneous Venous Structures" in the United States in this territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights under the International Convention, and the entire right, title and interest and into any and all letters patents which may be granted therefore in the United States in this territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and into any and all divisions, reissues,

1

cgc\02707asn

PATENT REEL: 010901 FRAME: 0225 continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

Applied Biotech hereby authorizes and requests the Patent Office officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to Frank Creaghan, Jr. as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said Creaghan, its successors and assigns.

Further, Applied Biotech agrees that it will communicate to Creaghan or his representatives, any facts known to it respecting said letters Patent, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuations, substitutions, 0 ıs, d

reexaminations, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to
cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to Creaghan, make all rightful oaths and
generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said Creaghan, his successors or assign
to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and
all foreign countries.
In Testimony whereof, we have hereunto set our hand this 23 day of
Applied Biotech Products, Inc. A Louisiana Corporation
By: Tank C. Creagnan, Jr., President
STATE OF LOUISIANA
PARISH OF LAFAYETTE
This instrument was acknowledged before me on this day of
2000, by, of Applied Biotech Products, Inc. a Louisiana
Corporation, on behalf of said corporation. Notary Public in and for the State of Louisiana
My Commission expires:

cgc\02707asn

RECORDED: 06/15/2000

2

REEL: 010901 FRAME: 0226